Percentage chang e , latest quarter on corresponding quarter of previous year

2012 Q2 7.1 1.9 1.1 2.1
Q3 7.1 1.8 −7.7 1.7
Q4 7.1 2.0 −7.2 1.8

2013 Q1 7.1 2.2 −6.0 2.5
Q2 2.5 3.5 −6.5 2.3
Q3 2.5 2.8 −9.4 2.1
Q4 2.5 2.6 −6.5 2.8

2014 Q1 2.5 2.7 −12.9 3.1
Q2 3.5 1.8 −12.8 2.6
Q3 3.5 1.2 −5.0 2.7
Q4 3.5 1.4 −12.7 2.3

2015 Q1 3.5 −3.6 −16.7 1.7
Q2 −2.5 −4.5 −14.2 2.1
Q3 −2.5 −3.4 −21.8 1.9
Q4 −2.5 −3.7 −28.9 1.8

2016 Q1 −2.5 0.8 −28.1 1.6

p = provisional. r = revised
B = values are considered less reliable due to lack of mar ket coverage

3 Ser vices Producer Price Indices - Industry

continued 2010 = 100 (SIC2007)

Transpor tation and Storage

Freight Commercial Sea
Business Rail Bus & Tr ansport Vehicle & Coastal

Rail Fares1 Freight Coach Hire by Road Ferr ies Water Freight
49.11 49.21 49.39 49.41 50.11 50.20

Annual
K8QY K8R2 K8RE K8RO K8RW K8S5

2012 110.1 103.6 103.5 104.4 102.2 104.0
2013 114.9 105.4 104.6 104.5 102.8 100.1
2014 118.0 106.0 106.8 104.8 116.8 103.6
2015 120.6 105.1 109.4 104.6 116.8 110.4

Percentage chang e , latest year on previous year

2012 3.9 1.2 2.0 1.2 − −4.2
2013 4.4 1.7 1.1 0.1 0.6 −3.8
2014 2.7 0.6 2.1 0.3 13.6 3.5
2015 2.2 −0.8 2.4 −0.2 − 6.6

Quar terly results (not seasonally adjusted)

2012 Q2 110.1 103.5 103.6 104.3 102.7 105.8
Q3 110.1 102.8 103.7 104.5 101.5 103.6
Q4 110.1 104.0 104.0 104.6 101.8 100.3

2013 Q1 114.9 105.3F 103.7 104.8 102.9 98.2
Q2 114.9 105.6F 104.2 104.9 103.0 99.2
Q3 114.9 104.9F 104.3 104.3 102.9 101.7
Q4 114.9 106.0F 106.3 104.2 102.5 101.4

2014 Q1 118.0 105.1F 106.5 104.5 118.0 101.4
Q2 118.0 106.6F 106.7 104.8 117.6 103.9
Q3 118.0 106.5F 106.6 104.9 116.4 103.6
Q4 118.0 105.9F 107.5 104.8 115.3 105.5

2015 Q1 120.6 104.8F 109.2 104.8 116.6 102.9
Q2 120.6 105.5F 109.4 104.5r 116.4 109.9
Q3 120.6 105.4F 109.5 104.5 116.6 114.1
Q4 120.6p 104.8pF 109.6p 104.7p 117.7p 114.7p

2016 Q1 121.4p 104.5pF 109.7p 104.6p 112.3p 114.5p

Percentage chang e , latest quarter on previous quarter

2012 Q2 − −0.6 0.7 −0.1 0.1 −0.7
Q3 − −0.7 0.1 0.2 −1.2 −2.1
Q4 − 1.2 0.3 0.1 0.3 −3.2

2013 Q1 4.4 1.3 −0.3 0.2 1.1 −2.1
Q2 − 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.1 1.0
Q3 − −0.7 0.1 −0.6 −0.1 2.5
Q4 − 1.0 1.9 −0.1 −0.4 −0.3

2014 Q1 2.7 −0.8 0.2 0.3 15.1 −

Q2 − 1.4 0.2 0.3 −0.3 2.5
Q3 − −0.1 −0.1 0.1 −1.0 −0.3
Q4 − −0.6 0.8 −0.1 −0.9 1.8